
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  2  1   Oklahoma State 281  278  283       842  -10 

T11  T7  T2   New Mexico 290  281  275       846  -6 
T8  1  T2   Texas Tech 288  269  289       846  -6 
T3  T4  4   SMU 283  281  284       848  -4 
T3  3  5   Iowa 283  277  291       851  -1 
7  T4  6   Texas A&M 286  278  288       852  E 

T11  T10  7   Missouri 290  283  280       853  +1 
1  T7  8   Tulsa 279  292  283       854  +2 
6  6  T9   Augusta State 285  281  290       856  +4 
5  13  T9   Baylor 284  293  279       856  +4 

14  T10  11   Oklahoma 293  280  286       859  +7 
T8  9  12   North Carolina 288  284  289       861  +9 
T8  12  13   Lamar 288  288  291       867  +15 
13  14  14   Ohio State 291  294  291       876  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 T1   Ian Vandersee  Iowa  65   70  71       206  -7   
T2 T1   Ian Davis  Oklahoma State  66   69  71       206  -7   
5 3   Finley Ewing IV  Texas Tech  75   61  71       207  -6   

T8 T4   Bryson Dechambeau  SMU  70   68  70       208  -5   
1 T4   Maxine Blandin *  SMU  70   63  75       208  -5   

T6 T6   Clement Sordet  Texas Tech  71   66  72       209  -4   
T8 T6   Talor Gooch  Oklahoma State  71   67  71       209  -4   
T6 T6   Cameron Peck  Texas A&M  68   69  72       209  -4   
T13 T6   Jace Long  Missouri  77   64  68       209  -4   
T11 T10   Alex Wennstam  Augusta State  71   68  71       210  -3   
T13 T10   Logan McCracken  Tulsa  66   75  69       210  -3   
T47 T12   Niclas Mansson  Baylor  69   77  65       211  -2   
T20 T12   Tor-Erik Knudson  Lamar  71   71  69       211  -2   
T13 T12   Abraham Ancer  Oklahoma  73   68  70       211  -2   
T8 T12   Stephane Dubois  Lamar  69   69  73       211  -2   
T31 T16   Gavin Green  New Mexico  76   68  68       212  -1   
T31 T16   Victor Perez  New Mexico  72   72  68       212  -1   
T31 T16   James Erkenbeck  New Mexico  73   71  68       212  -1   
T20 T16   Tyler Dunlap  Texas A&M  74   68  70       212  -1   
T11 T16   Joseph Winslow  Iowa  71   68  73       212  -1   
T20 T21   Cody Shafer  Augusta State  72   70  71       213  E   
T13 T21   Chris Worrell  Tulsa  70   71  72       213  E   
T31 T21   Matthew Seligmann *  Baylor  74   70  69       213  E   
T20 T21   Benjamin Bauch  New Mexico  72   70  71       213  E   
T27 T21   Patrick Barrett  North Carolina  69   74  70       213  E   
T38 T26   Kyle Jones  Baylor  72   73  69       214  +1   
T2 T26   Kevin Dougherty *  Oklahoma State  68   67  79       214  +1   
T20 T26   Eduardo Castiello  Oklahoma  71   71  72       214  +1   
T47 T29   Harry Higgs  SMU  70   76  69       215  +2   
T31 T29   Matt Mabrey  Tulsa  71   73  71       215  +2   
T27 T29   Ryan Burgess  SMU  75   68  72       215  +2   
T27 T29   Jordan Niebrugge  Oklahoma State  70   73  72       215  +2   
T13 T29   Drew Evans  Texas A&M  71   70  74       215  +2   
T13 T29   Brandon Dalinka  North Carolina  72   69  74       215  +2   
T57 T35   Sam Fidone *  SMU  75   72  69       216  +3   
T31 T35   Meechai Padung  Augusta State  74   70  72       216  +3   
T13 T35   Mario Clemens  SMU  69   72  75       216  +3   
T38 T35   Beau Titsworth  Oklahoma  77   68  71       216  +3   
T47 T39   John Catlin  New Mexico  73   73  71       217  +4   
T38 T39   Charlie Saxon *  Oklahoma  76   69  72       217  +4   
T38 T39   M. Bjerch-Andresen  Baylor  73   72  72       217  +4   
T65 T39   Sean Einhaus  Oklahoma State  77   71  69       217  +4   
T20 T39   Emilio Cuartero  Missouri  70   72  75       217  +4   
T57 T44   Colton Staggs  Tulsa  72   75  71       218  +5   

T38 T44   Filippo Zucchetti  Baylor  73   72  73       218  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T38 T44   Boo Timko  Ohio State  72   73  73       218  +5   
T69 T44   Matias Dominguez  Texas Tech  80   69  69       218  +5   
T31 T44   Johannes Veerman  Texas A&M  73   71  74       218  +5   
T38 T44   Patrick Winther  Oklahoma State  74   71  73       218  +5   
T47 T44   Clark Palmer  North Carolina  75   71  72       218  +5   
T57 T51   Sean Romero *  New Mexico  75   72  72       219  +6   
T57 T51   Charles White *  Baylor  75   72  72       219  +6   
T47 T51   Michael McGowan  North Carolina  76   70  73       219  +6   
T57 T51   Steven Ihm  Iowa  77   70  72       219  +6   
T65 T51   Ryan Zech  Missouri  76   72  71       219  +6   
T57 T56   David Lee  SMU  74   73  73       220  +7   
T69 T56   Jacob Fair  Missouri  74   75  71       220  +7   
T47 T56   Bailey Patrick  North Carolina  72   74  74       220  +7   
T20 T59   Tanner Kesterson *  Oklahoma State  68   74  79       221  +8   
T69 T59   Greg Yates  Texas A&M  75   74  72       221  +8   
T47 T59   Brian Bullington  Iowa  77   69  75       221  +8   
T47 T62   Robin Petersson  Augusta State  73   73  76       222  +9   
T38 T62   Derek Chang  Augusta State  69   76  77       222  +9   
T69 T62   Michael Bernard  Ohio State  75   74  73       222  +9   
T57 T62   Gustav Burenstam  Lamar  71   76  75       222  +9   
76 T66   Grant Weaver  Ohio State  78   74  71       223  +10   

T47 T66   Ryan Kelley *  Texas A&M  74   72  77       223  +10   
T69 T66   Tee-k Kelly  Ohio State  72   77  74       223  +10   
T38 T66   Max Rosenthal  Ohio State  72   73  78       223  +10   
T77 T66   Hunter Kraus  Missouri  70   83  70       223  +10   
T57 T66   Michael Gellerman  Oklahoma  72   75  76       223  +10   
T69 T66   Marc Dobias  Lamar  77   72  74       223  +10   
T27 T66   Nathan Weant  Texas Tech  70   73  80       223  +10   
T65 T74   Ryan Marks  Iowa  70   78  77       225  +12   
T65 T74   Esteban Restrepo  Texas Tech  72   76  77       225  +12   
T77 T76   Mark Mumford  Tulsa  80   73  73       226  +13   
T47 T76   Andreas Gjesteby  Baylor  70   76  80       226  +13   
T77 T76   Michael Schoolcraft  Oklahoma  80   73  73       226  +13   
75 79   Tyson Turnbow *  Texas Tech  77   74  77       228  +15   
80 80   Luke Jerling  Lamar  81   78  86       245  +32   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma State 281 278 283 842
T1 Ian Davis (2) 66 69 71 206

T6 Talor Gooch (1) 71 67 71 209

T29 Jordan Niebrugge (4) 70 73 72 215

T39 Sean Einhaus (3) 77 71 69 217

T44 Patrick Winther (5) 74 71 73 218

T2 New Mexico 290 281 275 846
T16 James Erkenbeck (1) 73 71 68 212

T16 Victor Perez (3) 72 72 68 212

T16 Gavin Green (4) 76 68 68 212

T21 Benjamin Bauch (5) 72 70 71 213

T39 John Catlin (2) 73 73 71 217

T2 Texas Tech 288 269 289 846
3 Finley Ewing IV (1) 75 61 71 207

T6 Clement Sordet (3) 71 66 72 209

T44 Matias Dominguez (4) 80 69 69 218

T66 Nathan Weant (5) 70 73 80 223

T74 Esteban Restrepo (2) 72 76 77 225

4 SMU 283 281 284 848
T4 Bryson Dechambeau (1) 70 68 70 208

T29 Harry Higgs (3) 70 76 69 215

T29 Ryan Burgess (4) 75 68 72 215

T35 Mario Clemens (2) 69 72 75 216

T56 David Lee (5) 74 73 73 220

5 Iowa 283 277 291 851
T1 Ian Vandersee (4) 65 70 71 206

T16 Joseph Winslow (2) 71 68 73 212

T51 Steven Ihm (1) 77 70 72 219

T59 Brian Bullington (3) 77 69 75 221

T74 Ryan Marks (5) 70 78 77 225
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Texas A&M 286 278 288 852
T6 Cameron Peck (1) 68 69 72 209

T16 Tyler Dunlap (2) 74 68 70 212

T29 Drew Evans (5) 71 70 74 215

T44 Johannes Veerman (4) 73 71 74 218

T59 Greg Yates (3) 75 74 72 221

7 Missouri 290 283 280 853
T6 Jace Long (1) 77 64 68 209

T39 Emilio Cuartero (2) 70 72 75 217

T51 Ryan Zech (3) 76 72 71 219

T56 Jacob Fair (4) 74 75 71 220

T66 Hunter Kraus (5) 70 83 70 223

8 Tulsa 279 292 283 854
T10 Logan McCracken (1) 66 75 69 210

T21 Chris Worrell (3) 70 71 72 213

T29 Matt Mabrey (4) 71 73 71 215

T44 Colton Staggs (2) 72 75 71 218

T76 Mark Mumford (5) 80 73 73 226

T9 Augusta State 285 281 290 856
T10 Alex Wennstam (5) 71 68 71 210

T21 Cody Shafer (2) 72 70 71 213

T35 Meechai Padung (3) 74 70 72 216

T62 Derek Chang (1) 69 76 77 222

T62 Robin Petersson (4) 73 73 76 222

T9 Baylor 284 293 279 856
T12 Niclas Mansson (4) 69 77 65 211

T26 Kyle Jones (2) 72 73 69 214

T39 M. Bjerch-Andresen (3) 73 72 72 217

T44 Filippo Zucchetti (1) 73 72 73 218

T76 Andreas Gjesteby (5) 70 76 80 226

11 Oklahoma 293 280 286 859
T12 Abraham Ancer (1) 73 68 70 211

T26 Eduardo Castiello (5) 71 71 72 214

T35 Beau Titsworth (2) 77 68 71 216

T66 Michael Gellerman (4) 72 75 76 223

T76 Michael Schoolcraft (3) 80 73 73 226
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 North Carolina 288 284 289 861
T21 Patrick Barrett (4) 69 74 70 213

T29 Brandon Dalinka (1) 72 69 74 215

T44 Clark Palmer (2) 75 71 72 218

T51 Michael McGowan (5) 76 70 73 219

T56 Bailey Patrick (3) 72 74 74 220

13 Lamar 288 288 291 867
T12 Stephane Dubois (3) 69 69 73 211

T12 Tor-Erik Knudson (4) 71 71 69 211

T62 Gustav Burenstam (5) 71 76 75 222

T66 Marc Dobias (1) 77 72 74 223

80 Luke Jerling (2) 81 78 86 245

14 Ohio State 291 294 291 876
T44 Boo Timko (2) 72 73 73 218

T62 Michael Bernard (4) 75 74 73 222

T66 Grant Weaver (1) 78 74 71 223

T66 Tee-k Kelly (3) 72 77 74 223

T66 Max Rosenthal (5) 72 73 78 223
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T4 Maxine Blandin (SMU) 70 63 75 208

T21 Matthew Seligmann (Baylor) 74 70 69 213

T26 Kevin Dougherty (Oklahoma State) 68 67 79 214

T35 Sam Fidone (SMU) 75 72 69 216

T39 Charlie Saxon (Oklahoma) 76 69 72 217

T51 Sean Romero (New Mexico) 75 72 72 219

T51 Charles White (Baylor) 75 72 72 219

T59 Tanner Kesterson (Oklahoma State) 68 74 79 221

T66 Ryan Kelley (Texas A&M) 74 72 77 223

79 Tyson Turnbow (Texas Tech) 77 74 77 228

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Champ. Tees 72.75 80

2 Champ. Tees 71.61 80

3 Champ. Tees 72.61 80

 

Total Average Scores
Champ. Tees 72.33 240

 

Royal Oaks Country Club: Champ. Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 436   1 18 45 15 1   

2 4 411     14 53 12 1   

3 4 456     3 50 22 5   

4 3 186     10 54 15 1   

5 5 551   1 17 49 10 3   

6 4 428     11 52 15 1 1 

7 4 453     6 45 26 3   

8 3 175     8 61 10 1   

9 4 393     13 50 16   1 

10 4 434   1 19 53 6 1   

11 4 434     15 56 7 1 1 

12 3 196     5 49 20 6   

13 4 475     3 45 27 5   

14 5 563     26 41 12 1   

15 4 349     14 50 11 2 3 

16 3 213     7 51 20 2   

17 4 403     14 52 12 1 1 

18 5 512   5 25 33 11 4 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 475 +0.42 

3 4 456 +0.36 

12 3 196 +0.34 

7 4 453 +0.33 

16 3 213 +0.21 

15 4 349 +0.13 

6 4 428 +0.11 

4 3 186 +0.09 

9 4 393 +0.08 

8 3 175 +0.05 

17 4 403 +0.05 

2 4 411 +0.00 

5 5 551 -0.04 

11 4 434 -0.04 

1 4 436 -0.04 

18 5 512 -0.13 

14 5 563 -0.15 

10 4 434 -0.16 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 475 +0.44 

17 4 403 +0.34 

4 3 186 +0.34 

12 3 196 +0.31 

9 4 393 +0.30 

16 3 213 +0.19 

3 4 456 +0.19 

6 4 428 +0.16 

7 4 453 +0.11 

11 4 434 +0.01 

10 4 434 +0.01 

5 5 551 +0.01 

1 4 436 -0.01 

15 4 349 -0.05 

2 4 411 -0.06 

8 3 175 -0.06 

18 5 512 -0.10 

14 5 563 -0.38 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 196 +0.29 

9 4 393 +0.25 

16 3 213 +0.19 

7 4 453 +0.19 

13 4 475 +0.16 

3 4 456 +0.15 

8 3 175 +0.14 

6 4 428 +0.11 

17 4 403 +0.09 

4 3 186 +0.09 

1 4 436 +0.03 

11 4 434 +0.01 

15 4 349 -0.01 

2 4 411 -0.05 

18 5 512 -0.08 

10 4 434 -0.10 

14 5 563 -0.41 

5 5 551 -0.42 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 475 +0.42 

3 4 456 +0.36 

12 3 196 +0.34 

7 4 453 +0.33 

16 3 213 +0.21 

15 4 349 +0.13 

6 4 428 +0.11 

4 3 186 +0.09 

9 4 393 +0.08 

8 3 175 +0.05 

17 4 403 +0.05 

2 4 411 +0.00 

5 5 551 -0.04 

1 4 436 -0.04 

11 4 434 -0.04 

18 5 512 -0.13 

14 5 563 -0.15 

10 4 434 -0.16 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 436   1 42 158 36 3   

2 4 411     45 163 28 4   

3 4 456     16 164 49 10 1 

4 3 186     27 155 49 8 1 

5 5 551   6 67 129 33 5   

6 4 428     31 157 43 8 1 

7 4 453     23 150 61 6   

8 3 175   1 34 163 38 4   

9 4 393     35 141 48 12 4 

10 4 434   2 49 159 27 3   

11 4 434     44 159 32 4 1 

12 3 196     16 151 56 16 1 

13 4 475     19 136 69 16   

14 5 563   3 96 116 23 2   

15 4 349     52 146 31 7 4 

16 3 213   1 17 160 58 4   

17 4 403     31 158 38 9 4 

18 5 512   10 77 102 35 10 6 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3693&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

